3PEAK
1
TP5531 / TP5532 / TP5534
1.8V, 42μA, RRIO, Zero Drift Op-amps
www.3peak.com                                                              REV B.1
Features
◼ LOW OFFSET VOLTAGE: 10 μV (Max)
◼ ZERO DRIFT: 0.008 µV/°C

(-F Suffixes)
The thermal pad of DFN package is recommended to be float or connected to -VS
Order Information
Model Name Order Number Package Transport Media, Quantity
Marking
Information
TP5531 TP5531-TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 E31T
TP5531U
TP5531U-TR SOT23-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 E31U
TP5531U-CR SC70-5 Tape and Reel, 3,000 31V
TP5532
TP5532-SR SOIC-8 Tape and Reel, 4,000 TP5532
TP5532-FR DFN-8 2*2 Tape and Reel, 3,000 532
TP5532-VR MSOP-8 Tape and Reel, 3,000 TP5532
TP5534
TP5534-SR SOIC-14 Tape and Reel, 2,500 TP5534
TP5534-TR TSSOP-14 Tape and Reel, 3,000 TP5534
Absolute Maximum Ratings Note 1
Supply Voltage: .....................................................6V
Input Voltage: ....................... ……V– – 0.2 to V+ + 0.2
Input Current: +IN, –IN Note 2........................... ±20mA
Output Short-Circuit Duration Note 3…....... Indefinite
Current at Supply Pins……………............... ±50mA
Operating Temperature Range.......–40°C to 125°C
Maximum Junction Temperature................... 150°C
Storage Temperature Range.......... –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) ......... 260°C
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to
any Absolute Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device reliability and lifetime.
  3
TP5531 / TP5532/TP5534
1.8V, 42μA, RRIO, Zero Drift Op-amps
www.3peak.com                                                            REV B.1
Note 2: The inputs are protected by ESD protection diodes to each power supply. If the input extends more than 500mV beyond the
power supply, the input current should be limited to less than 10mA.
Note 3: A heat sink may be required to keep the junction temperature below the absolute maximum. This depends on the power
supply voltage and how many amplifiers are shorted. Thermal resistance varies with the amount of PC board metal connected to
the package. The specified values are for short traces connected to the leads.
ESD, Electrostatic Discharge Protection
Symbol Parameter Condition Minimum Level Unit
HBM  Human Body Model ESD ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001 7 kV
CDM  Charged Device Model ESD ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-002 2 kV
Electrical Characteristics
At TA = 27° C, VS = 5V, RL = 10kΩ, VCM = VDD/2, unless otherwise noted.
SYMBO
L
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VS Supply Voltage Range  1.8  5.5 V
IQ Quiescent current per amplifier
TP5531  45 65 μA
TP5532/TP5534  42 60 μA
VOS Input Offset Voltage
VCM = 2.5V -10 1 10 μV
VCM = 0.05 to 4.95V -20  20 μV
VS = 1.8V, VCM = 0.9V -20  20 μV